Operating segment - Vinyls 192,353 3,282,147 2,979,167 1.1

(i) This item includes, in addition to goodwill, the long-lived assets and working capital of each operating segment.
The assumptions adopted to determine the discounted cash flow are described in note 3.4(b) to our audited
consolidated financial statements. We used a WACC of 13.08% per annum for our Basic Petrochemicals Unit and our
Polyolefins Unit and an adjusted WACC of 14.4% per annum for the Vinyls Unit, which was adopted for the 5 years
of the projection and to reflect the tax incentive described in note 29(a). To calculate the perpetuity of this business
unit, the same discount rate adopted by the other business units was used. The WACC adopted for 2015 was 13.91%
per annum. The inflation rate adopted for perpetuity was 4.7%.

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 133

Given the potential impact on cash flows of the �discount rate� and �perpetuity�, Braskem conducted a sensitivity analysis
based on changes in these variables, with cash flows shown in the table below:

64

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 134

Table of Contents

+0.5% on
discount
rate

-0.5% on
perpetuity

CGU and operating segments
CGU - UNIB - South 6,978,365 6,951,557
Operating segment - Polyolefins 25,752,618 25,663,810
Operating segment - Vinyls 3,160,037 3,167,252
The main assumptions used for projecting cash flows are related to the projections for macroeconomic indicators,
international prices and global and local demand in the countries where Braskem has production plants.

The macroeconomic indicators are provided by a widely recognized consulting firm and include items such as:
exchange, inflation and interest rates, as well as other indicators.

The prices of key petrochemical products are obtained from projections formulated by an international consulting
firm. However, the final prices take into consideration meetings of specific internal committees and the knowledge of